Ref:

147/19
148/19
149/19
150/19
151/19
152/19

153/19
154/19
155/19
156/19
157/19

158/19

159/19
160/19
161/19
162/19

163/19
164/19
165/19

Barkestone, Plungar & Redmile Parish Council

This month’s meeting will take place on Thursday 20™ February at 7:00pm
in Plungar Village Hall

All Councillors are summoned to attend; with members of the public & the press

invited to attend.
Micihele Jones
Parusiv Clerk
14t~ Fepruory 2020

AGENDA

Subject:
Apologies for absence
Resolution to sign Minutes of the Parish Council meeting on Thursday 9" January 2020
Declarations of Interest
Residents Questions
Update from Borough and County Councillors
Planning:
Applications received for consideration:
(a) 20/00087/FULHH —12B Church Lane, Redmile
Applications approved:
(a) 19/01296/FULHH — 5 Church Corner, Redmile
(b) 19/01308/LBC —5 Church Corner, Redmile
Footpath Warden — Update
Sustrans - Update
Off Road Vehicles on Long Lane/Church Lane — Redmile Bridleway
Bird Scarers
Barkestone-Le-Vale
(a) Noticeborad
(b) Picnic Benches
(c) Bus Shelter
Redmile — Road Safety
(a) The purchase and installation on private land of traffic mirrors
(b) Schedule for Street Cleaning
Trees and Hedges in Redmile
Severn & Trent Monies
Housing Needs Survey — Barkestone-le-Vale and Redmile
Parish Newsletter:
(a) Frequency
(b) Articles
Parish Council Face Book Account
V E Day Event Planning
Financial:
(a) Current account balance at 31.12.2019 - £6,311.13: Deposit Account balance £17,755.17
(b) Current account balance at 31.01.2020 - £6,314.70: Deposit Account balance £17,755.17
(c) Payments required for January 2020: Michele Jones - £486.20 — January Salary; Plungar Village
Hall - £10.00 — Hire; E-on - £900.00 — Streetlight Repairs, Barkestone; E-on — £2940.00 —
Streetlight Repairs, Plungar; LRALC - £210.00 — Internal Audit Fee 2019/2020
(d) Direct Debits: E-on - £122.45 — Street Lighting (January)



(e) Payments required for February 2020: Michele Jones - £486.20 — February Salary; Plungar
Village Hall - £10.00 — Hire; ACG Electrical - £55.00 — Plungar Defibrillator Maintenance
(f) Direct Debits: E-on - £122.45 — Street Lighting
166/19 Councillors’ Reports

167/19 Clerk’s Report
168/19 The next meeting will take place on Thursday 19" March 2020 in Plungar Village Hall at 7.00 pm



