Barkestone, Plungar & Redmile Parish Council This month's meeting will take place on Thursday 20th February at 7:00pm

in **Plungar Village Hall**

All Councillors are summoned to attend; with members of the public & the press invited to attend.

> Michele Jones Parish Clerk 14th February 2020

AGENDA

Ref:	Subject:
147/19	Apologies for absence
148/19	Resolution to sign Minutes of the Parish Council meeting on Thursday 9 th January 2020
149/19	Declarations of Interest
150/19	Residents Questions
151/19	Update from Borough and County Councillors
152/19	Planning:
	Applications received for consideration:
	(a) 20/00087/FULHH – 12B Church Lane, Redmile
	Applications approved:
	(a) 19/01296/FULHH – 5 Church Corner, Redmile
	(b) 19/01308/LBC – 5 Church Corner, Redmile
153/19	Footpath Warden – Update
154/19	Sustrans - Update
155/19	Off Road Vehicles on Long Lane/Church Lane – Redmile Bridleway
156/19	Bird Scarers
157/19	Barkestone-Le-Vale
	(a) Noticeborad
	(b) Picnic Benches
	(c) Bus Shelter
158/19	Redmile – Road Safety
	(a) The purchase and installation on private land of traffic mirrors
	(b) Schedule for Street Cleaning
159/19	Trees and Hedges in Redmile
160/19	Severn & Trent Monies
161/19	Housing Needs Survey – Barkestone-le-Vale and Redmile
162/19	Parish Newsletter:
	(a) Frequency
	(b) Articles
163/19	Parish Council Face Book Account
164/19	V E Day Event Planning
165/19	Financial:
	(a) Current account balance at 31.12.2019 - £6,311.13: Deposit Account balance £17,755.17
	(b) Current account balance at 31.01.2020 - £6,314.70: Deposit Account balance £17,755.17
	(c) Payments required for January 2020: Michele Jones - £486.20 – January Salary; Plungar Village
	Hall - £10.00 – Hire; E-on - £900.00 – Streetlight Repairs, Barkestone; E-on – £2940.00 –
	Streetlight Repairs, Plungar; LRALC - £210.00 – Internal Audit Fee 2019/2020
	(d) Direct Debits: E-on - £122.45 – Street Lighting (January)

- (e) Payments required for February 2020: Michele Jones £486.20 February Salary; Plungar Village Hall £10.00 Hire; ACG Electrical £55.00 Plungar Defibrillator Maintenance
- (f) Direct Debits: E-on £122.45 Street Lighting
- 166/19 Councillors' Reports
- 167/19 Clerk's Report
- 168/19 The next meeting will take place on Thursday 19th March 2020 in Plungar Village Hall at 7.00 pm